means :

3

1 . Contract Lobbyist. A person who engages in lobbying on

behalf of one or more clients (acting individually or through agents,

associates, employees or contractors) and who has received or has

entered into an agreement for compensation of three thousand two

hundred dollars ($3,200 .00) or more ("threshold compensation") for

engaging in lobbying during any consecutive three-month period .

2 . Business or Organization Lobbyist. Any business or

organization, whose owner(s), officer(s) or employee(s) carry out lobbying

on its behalf, in an aggregate amount of one hundred (100) hours or more